

BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE
FISCAL YEAR 2025
JULY MONTHLY COLLECTION REPORT

Class of Tax	St. Thomas			St. John			St. Croix			Total of All Islands							
	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Collection	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Cummulative	Cummulative		
	FY 2024 Jul-24	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2024 Jul-24	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2024 Jul-24	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2024 Jul-24	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2024 & FY 2025 Difference	% INC/DEC	FY 2024 Jul-24	FY 2025 Jul-25	FY 2024 & FY 2025 Difference	% INC/DEC
Individual Income	\$ 1,327,810.49	\$ 1,607,164.22	\$ 64,386,203.77	\$ 66,521.09	\$ 194,463.55	\$ 3,197,075.17	\$ 583,650.11	\$ 963,941.87	\$ 20,860,338.26	\$ 1,977,961.69	\$ 2,765,569.64	\$ 787,587.95	40%	\$ 74,740,315.26	\$ 86,463,617.20	\$ 13,723,301.94	18%
Estimated Tax	\$ 744,885.00	\$ 706,209.00	\$ 21,278,663.69	\$ 67,793.00	\$ 59,476.00	\$ 2,128,521.50	\$ 236,843.23	\$ 578,930.00	\$ 18,259,633.76	\$ 1,049,321.23	\$ 1,344,615.00	\$ 295,293.77	28%	\$ 45,042,961.76	\$ 41,666,819.95	\$ (3,376,142.81)	-7%
Withholding Tax	\$ 9,987,651.33	\$ 18,710,749.97	\$ 120,916,221.99	\$ 357,254.83	\$ 420,816.25	\$ 5,519,876.93	\$ 3,951,558.83	\$ 2,426,243.86	\$ 40,411,617.83	\$ 14,296,454.99	\$ 21,557,810.08	\$ 7,261,345.09	51%	\$ 169,604,624.18	\$ 166,847,716.75	\$ (2,756,907.43)	-2%
Individual Extension	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63,766,865.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 705,957.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,230,070.86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 59,469,539.07	\$ 81,702,893.30	\$ 22,233,354.23	37%
Military (Reimb)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Individual Income Tax Sub-Total	\$ 12,069,346.82	\$ 21,024,123.19	\$ 276,347,854.89	\$ 491,568.92	\$ 674,758.80	\$ 11,551,430.60	\$ 4,771,852.17	\$ 3,969,115.73	\$ 66,781,666.71	\$ 17,323,787.91	\$ 25,667,894.72	\$ 8,344,226.81	48%	\$ 348,687,440.27	\$ 378,681,046.20	\$ 29,793,605.93	9%
Corporate Income	\$ 355,353.67	\$ 1,070,796.84	\$ 12,723,534.40	\$ -	\$ 21,965.00	\$ 292,534.66	\$ 74,353.24	\$ 59,321.67	\$ 1,336,943.69	\$ 429,708.91	\$ 1,155,067.61	\$ 725,378.60	169%	\$ 9,895,199.59	\$ 14,353,014.75	\$ 4,457,815.16	45%
Corporate Estimated	\$ 713,226.00	\$ 963,239.00	\$ 15,053,858.24	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 585,135.00	\$ 138,356.00	\$ 170,451.59	\$ 10,417,037.59	\$ 851,582.00	\$ 1,146,190.59	\$ 294,608.59	35%	\$ 25,545,874.99	\$ 26,056,030.83	\$ 510,155.84	2%
Corporate Extension	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 11,265,979.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 681,673.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ (79,940.00)	-49%	\$ 15,040,056.07	\$ 18,991,384.99	\$ 3,951,328.92	26%
Corporate Income Tax Sub-Total	\$ 1,232,581.67	\$ 2,118,094.84	\$ 39,073,371.64	\$ 0.00	\$ 37,469.00	\$ 1,539,342.66	\$ 212,709.24	\$ 229,773.26	\$ 18,787,716.27	\$ 1,445,290.91	\$ 2,385,338.10	\$ 940,047.19	65%	\$ 20,481,139.65	\$ 29,400,433.97	\$ 8,919,294.32	18%
Total Income Taxes	\$ 13,292,928.49	\$ 23,142,219.03	\$ 309,421,326.53	\$ 491,568.92	\$ 712,224.80	\$ 13,099,773.26	\$ 4,984,561.41	\$ 4,198,888.99	\$ 115,569,379.98	\$ 18,769,058.82	\$ 28,053,332.82	\$ 9,284,274.00	49%	\$ 399,368,570.92	\$ 439,081,476.77	\$ 39,712,905.85	10%
Gross Receipts Tax*	\$ 14,705,776.22	\$ 13,760,612.06	\$ 132,617,670.74	\$ 935,998.15	\$ 1,054,330.06	\$ 9,054,755.62	\$ 3,864,007.08	\$ 4,722,104.35	\$ 46,053,502.32	\$ 19,505,781.45	\$ 19,536,646.47	\$ 31,165.02	0%	\$ 181,076,256.07	\$ 187,725,928.08	\$ 6,649,672.61	4%
Excise Tax	\$ 2,864,098.73	\$ 2,757,699.00	\$ 27,200,860.36	\$ 48.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 231,569.77	\$ 469,157.90	\$ 3,771,555.73	\$ 3,095,718.50	\$ 3,226,911.90	\$ 131,193.40	4%	\$ 30,368,578.56	\$ 30,973,196.09	\$ 604,617.53	2%
Entertainment Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ -	0%
Franchise Fee	\$ 167,730.34	\$ -	\$ 481,275.13	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 167,730.34	\$ -	\$ (167,730.34)	-100%	\$ 664,438.41	\$ 481,275.13	\$ (183,163.28)	-28%
Miscellaneous, Photo Copy, Etc.	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 35,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 919.00	\$ 1,376.50	\$ 11,910.60	\$ 4,034.00	\$ 3,694.50	\$ (339.50)	-9%	\$ 35,221.00	\$ 47,740.60	\$ 12,449.60	35%
Environmental Infrastructure Impact Fee 85%	\$ 625,025.40	\$ 494,450.70	\$ 3,839,146.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 1,211.25	\$ 10,886.25	\$ 626,512.90	\$ 495,661.95	\$ (130,850.95)	-21%	\$ 3,905,339.45	\$ 3,850,133.06	\$ (55,206.39)	-1%
Total Other General Fund Taxes	\$ 18,565,745.69	\$ 17,014,979.76	\$ 164,195,712.04	\$ 936,046.15	\$ 1,054,385.06	\$ 9,055,506.62	\$ 4,087,963.35	\$ 5,193,686.00	\$ 49,847,954.90	\$ 23,399,775.19	\$ 23,263,214.82	\$ (136,560.38)	-1%	\$ 216,049,963.49	\$ 223,099,173.36	\$ 7,049,270.07	3%
Total General Fund Revenue	\$ 31,658,674.16	\$ 40,157,195.79	\$ 473,617,538.57	\$ 1,427,615.07	\$ 1,766,609.86	\$ 22,145,279.88	\$ 9,082,544.76	\$ 9,392,738.99	\$ 165,417,331.88	\$ 42,168,834.01	\$ 51,316,547.64	\$ 9,147,713.63	22%	\$ 615,418,474.41	\$ 661,150,650.33	\$ 45,732,175.92	7%
Special Funds																	
Fuel Tax (Transportation Fund/WAPA Initiative)**	\$ 419,376.72	\$ 332,210.66	\$ 3,716,324.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 127,174.00	\$ 26,614.00	\$ 22,741.04	\$ 227,389.96	\$ 445,990.72	\$ 354,951.70	\$ (91,039.02)	-20%	\$ 3,970,361.77	\$ 4,070,888.08	\$ 100,526.31	3%
Highway Users' Tax (Transportation Fund)	\$ 184,146.06	\$ 163,649.20	\$ 1,866,890.02	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 4,536.64	\$ 118,321.44	\$ 128,217.44	\$ 148,128.96	\$ 1,358,334.98	\$ 322,119.52	\$ 316,314.80	\$ (5,804.72)	-2%	\$ 3,348,784.96	\$ 3,341,546.44	\$ (7,238.52)	0%
Hotel Room Tax	\$ 2,465,518.94	\$ 2,059,285.08	\$ 24,850,536.20	\$ 171,304.88	\$ 189,010.65	\$ 1,605,145.03	\$ 174,397.61	\$ 323,975.79	\$ 4,043,184.22	\$ 2,811,221.43	\$ 2,572,271.52	\$ (238,949.91)	-8%	\$ 19,636,686.56	\$ 20,499,865.45	\$ 863,178.89	55%
Non-Hotel Room Tax	\$ 1,312,339.61	\$ 1,108,408.33	\$ 8,770,757.61	\$ 463,626.36	\$ 516,246.09	\$ 4,876,755.41	\$ 66,622.63	\$ 57,052.35	\$ 759,853.14	\$ 1,832,988.90	\$ 1,691,706.77	\$ (141,282.13)	-8%	\$ 22,383,465.68	\$ 15,251,613.00	\$ (7,131,752.68)	-32%
Environmental Infrastructure Impact Fee 15%	\$ 110,296.60	\$ 87,256.01	\$ 677,496.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 262.50	\$ 213.75	\$ 1,938.75	\$ 110,561.10	\$ 87,469.76	\$ (23,091.35)	-21%	\$ 689,177.55	\$ 679,435.25	\$ (9,742.30)	-1%
Gross Casino (Casino Revenue Fund)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 156,323.30	\$ 215,342.43	\$ 1,967,079.74	\$ 156,323.30	\$ 215,342.43	\$ 59,019.13	38%	\$ 1,869,703.98	\$ 1,967,079.74	\$ 107,375.76	9%
Racino	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Lonesome Dove Fund	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 975,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ -	0%
Arbitration Deposit	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Production Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Vehicle Rental Surcharge (not Education Initiative Fund)	\$ 210,507.00	\$ 229,125.00	\$ 1,616,003.14	\$ 57,450.75	\$ 61,488.43	\$ 416,181.13	\$ 92,408.75	\$ 65,852.50	\$ 755,067.25	\$ 360,366.50	\$ 356,465.93	\$ (3,900.57)	-1%	\$ 2,337,182.43	\$ 2,787,251.52	\$ 450,069.09	19%
Investment Alternative Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,160.03	\$ 30,196.70	\$ 125,363.72	\$ 32,160.03	\$ 30,196.70	\$ (1,963.33)	-6%	\$ 66,446.05	\$ 125,363.72	\$ 58,917.67	30%
Total Special Funds Revenue	\$ 4,702,186.95	\$ 3,979,834.28	\$ 43,473,907.79	\$ 702,137.99	\$ 771,281.81	\$ 7,142,577.01	\$ 667,026.96	\$ 883,903.52	\$ 9,234,213.76	\$ 6,071,351.50	\$ 5,814,719.61	\$ (256,631.90)	-8%	\$ 55,148,723.88	\$ 59,698,043.20	\$ 4,549,319.32	8%
TOTAL MONTHLY REVENUE COLLECTIONS	\$ 36,360,861.13	\$ 44,137,133.06	\$ 517,090,046.36	\$ 2,129,753.06	\$ 2,537,891.67	\$ 29,288,856.89	\$ 9,749,571.32	\$ 10,286,242.51	\$ 174,651,545.64	\$ 48,240,185.51	\$ 56,931,267.24	\$ 8,691,081.73	18%	\$ 670,565,204.29	\$ 720,878,693.53	\$ 50,313,489.24	8%